

Technical Data Sheet

Effective: 01/08/2022 Supersedes: 10/09/2020

Automotive Aftermarket Division

3M[™] Professional Panel Wipe 34567

1) Part Numbers

34567

2) Description and end uses'

3M[™] Professional Panel Wipe is a non-woven, dry wipe product designed for use in conjunction with a degreasing solvent in the preparation of panels.

It can also be used for heavy duty cleaning and a wide variety of wiping applications within the shop.

- Dense structure means virtually no lint. No non-woven product can be completely lint free, despite what the manufacturer claims
- Excellent absorbency means quick removal of surface liquids thus saving time and multiple cloths
- High strength when wet means reduced incidence of the cloth breaking and liquids soiling the user's hands. This does not remove the need for appropriate hand protection
- Paper on one side and polyester on the other maximises the effectiveness of applying solvent and removal of dirt

3) Physical Properties

Product type:	Non-woven
Colour:	White
Fibre:	Paper and polyester
Weight:	68g/m²
Thickness	0,28 mm
Absorption capacity:	> 400%

Wipe dimensions:	30 cm x 40 cm	
Roll size:	400 wipes	
Splices	Max. 1 splice per roll	
Unit quantity:	1 roll to 1 unit	
Packaging:	Centre feed box	



Effective: 01/08/2022 Supersedes: 10/09/2020

4) Directions for Use

To maximise the performance, wipe on solvent with the less smooth and wipe off with the smooth side. However, it works perfectly well without needing to remember this.

5) Storage

Store at room temperature.

6) Safety

3M[™] Professional Panel Wipe is designed FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY.

7) Disclaimer

All statements, technical information and recommendations are based on tests we believe to be reliable as at the date of hereof, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed. Please ensure before using the product that it is suitable for your intended use. Since the conditions and methods of use of the product and of the information referred to herein are beyond our control, other than for fraudulent misrepresentation, 3M expressly disclaims any and all liability as to any results obtained or arising from any use of the product or reliance on such information.



Technical Data Sheet

Effective: 01/08/2022 Supersedes: 10/09/2020

For Additional Health and Safety Information

3M United Kingdom plc	3M Ireland Limited	3M Denmark a/s
Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket
3M Centre,	The Iveagh Building	Hannemanns Allé 53
Cain Road,	Carrickmines Park	2300 København S
Bracknell,	Carrickmines , Dublin 18	
RG128HT	Tel: +353 12160301	
Tel: +44 (0)161 237 6391	aadukenquiries@mmm.com	Tel: +45 43480100
aadukenquiries@mmm.com	www.3Mbodyshop.co.uk	aadukenquiries@mmm.com
www.3Mbodyshop.co.uk		www.3MAuto.dk
3M Finland, Suomen 3M Oy	3M Svenska AB	3M Norge AS
Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket
Keilaranta 6	Herrjärva torg 4	Kanalveien 2
02150 Espoo	170 67 Solna	2004 Lillestrøm
Tel: 09 5252 1	Tel: 08-922100	Tel: 06384
aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com
www.3M.fi/autotuotteet	www.3M.se/bileftermarkad	www.3m.no/auto
3M Latvija	3M Eesti OU	3M Lietuva
K.Ulmana 5	Pärnu mnt. 158	A.Goštauto str. 40 A
Riga, LV-1004	11317 Tallinn	LT-01112 Vilnius
Tel: +371 67066120	Tel: +372 6 115 902	Tel: +370 5 2160780
aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com
www.3m.lv	www.3m.ee	www.3m.lt

3M is a trademark of the 3M Company, © 3M 2022, All rights reserved.